L/200007/32/

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

A. LUNT

MAY 29 2011

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



700230970447

OF A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

S AN IO: 59

AIRMAY 25 M BE 24



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195	
REFERENCE : 217482 7294880	
AUTHORIZATION Expublication	
COST LIMIT: \$ 125.00	
ORDER DATE : May 24, 2012	
ORDER TIME : 4:24 PM	22.
ORDER NO. : 217482-010	
CUSTOMER NO: 7294880	25
DOMESTIC FILING	3 2
NAME: FIFTEEN CONSTRUCTION LLC	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
EFFECTIVE DATE:	
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes - EXT. 2920	
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

COVER LETTER

	istration S ision of Co	Section orporations					
SUBJECT:	Fifteen	Construction LLC					
		(Name of Lim	ited Liability Comp	any)			
The enclosed	Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filin	g.		Z	2118
Pleasé return	all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the following	g:			HAY
Chri	s MacC	onnell				583	25
			(Name of Person)				_
C/O	Fifteen	Group					T
			(Firm/Company)			<u> </u>	1.
47 N	IE 36th	Street, Second Floor	r				
			(Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Mia	mi, Flor	ida 33137					
		(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	:)		· · ·	_
For further in	formation (concerning this matter, pleas	e call:				
Chris Mac	Connel	1 -	at (305	938-4315 & Daytime Tele			
(Name of Person)			(Area Cod	& Daytime Tele	phone Number)	·····	
Enclosed is a	check fo	r the following amount:					
□\$125.00 Filing Fee		□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	,			Status &	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center C ee, FL 32301	ircle		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Fifteen Construction LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: c/o Fifteen Group c/o Fifteen Group 47 NE 36th Street, Second Floor 47 NE 36th Street, Second Floor Miami, Florida 33137 Miami, Florida 33137 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Corporation Service Company Name

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

City, State, and Zip

Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

_{FL} 32301

Corporation Service Company

BY:

1201 Hays Street

Tallahassee

Stephanie Mulnea Stephanie K. Milnes
Assistant Vice President

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Membe	Name and Address:
MGRM	FG Construction MM Inc. 47 NE 36th Street, Second Floor Miami, Florida 33137
<u></u>	HAY 25 TH
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other the state of the	nan the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	mall
Signature of a	member or an authorized representative of a member.
of this docume	with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution nt constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury stated herein are true.)
Chris Mac	
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat						
SUBJECT: Fifteen Cons	struction LLC					
-	(Name of Limit	ed Liability Comp	any)			
The enclosed Articles of Organ			•			
Chris MacConne		ter to the following	5·			
		(Name of Person)			وري المنظمة	
C/O Fifteen Grou	ар					2
		(Firm/Company)			<u> </u>	-\frac{1}{2}
47 NE 36th Stree	t, Second Floor				652 1955 1955	55
		(Address)				
Miami, Florida 3	33137					聯 2
	(City	y/State and Zip Code	;)		`.,,	कश
For further information concern	ing this matter, please	call:				
Chris MacConnell	at (305	938-4315 & Daytime Tele				
(Name of Person)		(Area Cod	e & Daytime Tele	phone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the fo	ollowing amount:					
	0.00 Filing Fee & tificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filin Certified Cop (additional copy	- py	\$160.00 Filin Certificate of Certified Co (additional copy	f Status & py	
Regis Divis P.O.	ing Address stration Section sion of Corporations Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314	Registration of Clifton Boundary 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center Ci ee, FL 32301	rcle		